

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE

S.C. No.5058/2020

P.W. 01 C.W. 01

Duly Sworn on : 11-06-2025.

Cross Examination by: Sri.S.C.P. advocate for accused:-

I have not given any complaint before Hirehadagali police station regarding murder of my daughter Smt.Pavitra and my grand daughter Kum.Mamata. I have not stated before the said police as to who committed the said murders.

(Further Cross-examination of P.W.1 is deferred).

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)

III Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)