

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
VIJAYANAGARA DISTRICT, HOSAPETE.**

S.C. No.5058/2020

P.W. 08 C.W. 08

Name : Siddappa
Father's/Husband's Name : Dilleppa
Age : 35 years
Occupation : Agriculturist
Residence : Hyarada

Duly Sworn on : 22.01.2026.

Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.

I know C.W.2. In 2019 Hirehadagali Police have visited a place on a hill luck which is situated at a distance of 6 to 7 k.m.s. from Hyarada village. I was also present at that time. There the Police have taken my signature at 3 places and made the people present there to stand in a line and took our photos. Now I see my signatures in Ex.P.2 which are now shown to me. The said signatures are now marked as **Ex.P.2(d) to (f)**. Now I see my signature on Ex.P.3 which is now shown to me. My signature is now marked as **Ex.P.3(b)**. I am present in Ex.P. 4 and 5 photos which are now shown to me. I am wearing green shirt, a blue color lungi and a towel in the said photos. Now I see the material objects which are now shown to me which are already marked as M.O.1 to 5.

Cross-examination by Sri. S.C.P., Adv for Accused:-

C.W.1 Sri. Baddi Lokappa is my distant relative. Before taking my signatures on Ex.P.2 and 3, the Police did not give me any notice. Before I could put my signatures on Ex.P.2 and 3, there was writing on the said

document. I do not have any information as to what are the contents of Ex.P.2 and 3. It is not true to suggest that I was not present at the said place and at the said time and that I am deposing falsely. It is not true to suggest that the Police have taken my signatures at the Police Station. It is not true to suggest that I am seeing M.O.1 to 5 for the first time today.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Vijayanagara District, Hosapete.